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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3202
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Marine Police Academy in Andhra Pradesh
Rao Shri Konakalla Narayana

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh for establishment of a national-level marine police academy at Krishna district in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the steps taken by the Government to expedite the process of constructing the Marine Police
Academy?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Government of India was initially considering to set up one Marine Police Training Institute each on the eastern coast and the western coast of the country. Government of Andhra Pradesh submitted a proposal for establishing a Marine Police Training Academy at Krishna district, Andhra Pradesh. However, the Government of India decided to establish only one National Marine Police Training Institute in Dwarka in the State of Gujarat.
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